

RSA No.52 of 2007

14.12.2007.Present: Mr.Neeraj Gupta, counsel for the appellant.
Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, counsel for the respondent.

CMP No.428 of 2007:

Heard. As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, both the parties are restrained from alienating or encumbering the suit property in any manner till the disposal of the main appeal. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

RSA No.52 of 2007:

Heard. The appeal is admitted on substantial questions of law No.1, 3 and 4, as formulated at page No.7 of the paper book.

List for hearing in due course.

December 14, 2007.
(TILAK)

(V.K. Ahuja), J.