

RSA No. 52 of 2007.

3.05.2016: Present: Mr. Abhinandan Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondent.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant intends to check status of the parties and to have fresh instructions, as the case has been listed after nine years. The request is not opposed by the respondent. List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

3rd May, 2016.
(Subh)