

RSA No. 52 of 2007

15.06.2016: Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, counsel for the respondent.

C.M.P. No. 4390 of 2016

As per Annexure A-1 filed with this application, applicant-appellant No. 2 Master Bhuwan has attained majority on 5th April, 2013. Therefore, applicant-appellant No. 2 has applied for discharging the next friend i.e. non-applicant-appellant No. 1 and for permission to pursue the appeal in his own right. Accordingly, present application is allowed and non-applicant-appellant No. 1 is discharged with leave to the non-applicant-appellant No. 2 to proceed in his own name and right.

Amended memo as required under Order 32 Rule 12 (3) be filed within one week and Registry is also directed to make necessary corrections in this regard. Application stand disposed of.

RSA No. 52 of 2007

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

15th June, 2016.
(Subh)