

RSA No. 52 of 2007

18.10.2016 Present: Mr.Neeraj Gupta and Ms.Poonam Gehlot, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondent.

Amended memo of parties stands filed. Learned counsel for the parties seeks time for preparation of case and to have fresh instructions from their clients. Being so, list after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

18th October, 2016
(KRS)