

RSA No. 52 of 2007

1.10.2019 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

The learned vice counsel appearing for the respondent, prays for an adjournment, on, the ground that the original counsel is busy in addressing arguments before a co-ordinate Bench of this Court. Allowed, as, not opposed. List after three weeks.

1st October, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.