

RSA No. 52 of 2007

6.12.2019 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Ms. Anita Chandel, Advocate, vice
counsel, for the respondent.

The learned vice counsel appearing for
the respondent prays for an adjournment on the
ground that the arguing counsel is unwell. Prayer
accepted, as not opposed. List after three weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

December 6, 2019
Kalpana)

