

RSA No. 52 of 2007.

10.03.2021 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondent.

List for hearing on 5th May, 2021 along with RSA No. 62 of 2011. The learned counsel appearing for the contesting litigants are also directed to ensure that none of the litigants in both the afore RSA has expired during the pendency of the extant appeals before this Court, and, if any of the litigant has expired during the pendency of the extant RSA, thereupon, they are directed to ensure that the appropriate steps for begetting his/her substitution by his/her legal representative, be taken on or before the next date of hearing.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.

10th March, 2021.
(jai)