

RSA No. 52/2007 a/w RSA No. 62/2011

13.9.2021 **Present:** Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants in RSA No. 52 of 2007 and for respondents in RSA No.62 of 2011.

Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 62 of 2011 and for the respondent in RSA No. 52 of 2007.

Being part heard matter, list for consideration before the appropriate Bench on 21.9.2021.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

13th September, 2021
(Guleria)