

Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Rajinder Singh

***RSA No. 52 of 2007 with RSA
No.62 of 2011***

RSA No. 52 of 2007

08.09.2022 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for the respondent.

RSA No. 62 of 2011

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1(b).

Mr. Panku Chaudhary, Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsara, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Respondent No.5 is proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 1.4.2022.

CMP No. 10272 of 2018 in RSA No. 52 of 2007

In view of filing an application CMP No. 475 of 2012 in RSA No. 62 of 2011 and order dated 11.9.2012 passed therein, learned counsel for applicants/respondents does not press this application. Accordingly, application is dismissed as not pressed.

RSA Nos. 52 of 2007, 62 of 2011 along with CMP No. 12074 of 2018 in RSA No. 52 of 2007

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on 22nd September, 2022.

**September 08, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**