

Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Rajinder Singh

RSA No. 52 of 2007

26.06.2023 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ankita, Advocate for the respondent.

As prayed, matter is adjourned. List for hearing after three weeks.

**June 26, 2023
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**