

Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs versus Rajinder Singh

RSA No.52 of 2007

28.09.2023 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel for the appellant, list on **9th November, 2023**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 28, 2023_(ps)